NEXTSPEED® Ascent 10GbE is a tuned system of structured cabling
components designed and center balanced to work together delivering
reliability and headroom that exceeds 10GbE requirements.
To suppress ANEXT at all points, the NEXTSPEED® Ascent 10GbE patch
panel features adapters that utilize our 4-S Elimination Techniques:
 SHIELD  The adapter housing has a special ANEXT suppression
  coating.
 SEPARATE  110 towers are separated to control crosstalk.

Rear Cable Management Bars
Description Catalog No.
Clips to rear of panels PCBLMGT
Screws to rear flange of 19” rack MCCSWB19
ORDERING INFORMATION
HUBBELL PREMISE WIRING CROSS CONNECT
ANEXT Suppression
ACCESSORIES
NEXTSPEED® Ascent 10GbE Patch Panels
NEXTSPEED® Ascent 10GbE patch panels are available in silver and black, 24-, 48-,
and 96-ports and are supplied with labeling for T568B wiring. Panels can be converted to
T568A with a simple flip of the universal wiring label.
Delivery: 1 patch panel, 1 universal wiring insert, clear plastic label holders and
mounting hardware.
 Ports Height Width Color Catalog No.
 24 1.75"  (45) 19” (483) Black P6A24U
 48 3.50"  (89) 19” (483) Black P6A48U
 96 7.00" (178) 19” (483) Black P6A96U
 24 1.75"  (45) 19” (483) Silver P6A24US
 48 3.50"  (89) 19” (483) Silver P6A48US
 96 7.00" (178) 19” (483) Silver P6A96US
ANEXT Alien Crosstalk - Coupled signal on a cable/port
arising from signal or signals from different neighboring
cables/ports.
1. Shield: rear of adapter coated conductively to